FY26 FY27 FY28 3 Year 
Total Cost 

Recurring or 
Nonrecurring 

Fund 
Affected 

Total $0.0 $97.9 $0.0 $97.9 None 
recurring  

General 
Fund 

(Parenthesis ( ) Indicate Expenditure Decreases) 

SECTION III:  NARRATIVE 

BILL SUMMARY 
Synopsis: 
SB183 appropriates two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) from the general fund to the 
Health Care Authority for expenditure in fiscal year 2027 to conduct a feasibility study for creating 
regional urgent care or emergency room medical facilities in Torrance County and surrounding 
jurisdictions. Any unexpended balance remaining at the end of fiscal year 2027 would revert to the 
general fund. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS  
SB183 appropriates two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in appropriations from the 
general fund to the health care authority for the study, with balances at the end of the year to revert 
to the general fund.   

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES 
None. 

PERFORMANCE IMPLICATIONS 
None.  

ADMINISTRATIVE IMPLICATIONS